Aolegio de Ban Juan de Wetran - Calamba

Bo. Bucal, City of Calamba, Laguna
Tel. No. 545-5453
ACADEMICS AND RESEARCH DIVISION

SECTION & COURSE LISTING BY SECTION
1st SEMESTER AY 2024-2025
SCHOOL OF TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT

DESCRIPTIVE TITLE DAYS FROM TO ROOM MAX STATUS
SECTION: 2BSHM
HM101L FUNDAMENTALS IN LODGING OPERATIONS LAB H 8:30 AM 10:30 AM HLAB 25 OPEN
HM102 FUNDAMENTALS IN LODGING OPERATIONS T 8:30 AM 10:30 AM HLAB 25 OPEN

SECTION: 2BSHM/2BSTM

THO53 QUALITY SERVICE MANAGEMENT IN TOURISM AND MW 10:30 AM 12:00 PM JM4 40 OPEN
HOSPITALITY
TH143 TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY MARKETING MW 9:00 AM 10:30 AM JM6 40 OPEN

SECTION: 2BSHM/2BSTM/2BAMKM/2BACOMM
GECELEC2 THE ENTREPRENEURIAL MIND TH 2:30 PM 4:00 PM L105 45 OPEN

SECTION: 2BSHM/2BSTM/2BSA/2BAMKM
RZL023 BUHAY AT MGA AKDA NI RIZAL TH 10:30 AM 12:00 PM L114 45 OPEN

SECTION: 2BSTM
TMELEC-4 TOUR GUIDING TH 4:00 PM 5:30 PM M4 25 OPEN

SECTION: 2BSHM/2BSTM/2BSE-ENG/2BEED/2BA
PATHFIT2022 EXERCISE BASED FITNESS ACTIVITIES F 1:00 PM 3:00 PM L103 45 OPEN

SECTION: C2-02-2BSHM/2BSTM/2BSA/2BAMKM
NSTP2-18 NATIONAL SERVICE TRAINING PROGRAM 2 S 9:00 AM 12:00 PM L104 45 OPEN

SECTION: 3BSHM

BMC253 STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT AND TQM IN TOURISM AND TH 9:00 AM 10:30 AM JM4 25 OPEN
HOSPITALITY
FLOG3A JAPANESE LANGUAGE 1 w 1:30 PM 4:30 PM JM4 20 OPEN
HM-RESA RESEARCH IN HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT | F 9:00 AM 12:00 PM JM4 25 OPEN
HM113 SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT IN HOSPITALITY TH 1:00 PM 2:30 PM JM6 25 OPEN
INDUSTRY
HMELEC-3 CATERING MANAGEMENT W 7:30 AM 8:30 AM HLAB 25 OPEN
HMELEC-3L CATERING MANAGEMENT LAB w 8:30 AM 12:30 PM HLAB 25 OPEN
HMELEC-4 REVENUE MANAGEMENT TH 10:30 AM 12:00 PM JM4 25 OPEN
HMELEC-5 GASTRONOMY (FOOD AND CULTURE) M 1:00 PM 2:00 PM HLAB 25 OPEN
HMELEC-5L GASTRONOMY (FOOD AND CULTURE) LAB M 2:00 PM 6:00 PM HLAB 25 OPEN
LQEC1113 LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 111 S 1:00 PM 4:00 PM ONLINE 45 OPEN

S 1:00 PM 4:00 PM ONLINE 45 OPEN



SECTION:

THO093

SECTION:

FLO73

LQEC1143

TH103

TMO83F

TM183B

TM203

TMELEC-5

TMELEC-6

SECTION:

HM-PRCG6-A

SECTION:

FL093

LQEC1163

THO73

TM-RP2

TM171L

3BSHM/4BSTM

LEGAL ASPECTS IN TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY

3BSTM

FOREIGN LANGUAGE |

LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 114

ENTREPRENEURSHIP IN TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY

GLOBAL CULTURE AND TOURISM GEOGRAPHY

TOURISM RESEARCH, METHODS, AND TECHNIQUES

SUSTAINABLE TOURISM

HERITAGE TOURISM

ACCOMODATION OPERATIONS AND MANAGEMENT

4BSHM

PRACTICUM | (600 HOURS)

4BSTM
FOREIGN LANGUAGE III

LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 1163

MULTICULTURAL DIVERSITY IN WORKPLACE FOR THE
TOURISM

RESEARCH PROJECT II

INTRODUCTION TO MEETING INCENTIVES,
CONFERENCES, AND

TH

MW

MW

MW

2:30 PM

1:30 PM

1:00 PM

9:00 AM

7:30 AM

1:00 PM

9:00 AM

10:30 AM

9:00 AM

1:00 PM

8:00 AM

7:30 AM

9:00 AM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

4:00 PM

12:00 PM

9:00 AM

4:00 PM

10:30 AM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

3:00 PM

12:00 PM

10:30 AM

12:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

JM4

JM4

ONLINE

JM6

JM4

HLAB

JM3

JM6

HLAB

JM4

JM4

M2

JM6

JM4

JM6

HLAB

40

25

45

25

25

25

25

25

25

17

17

25

30

30

30

30

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN



