

Colegio de San Juan de Letran - Calamba Bo. Bucal, City of Calamba, Laguna

Tel. No. 545-5453

ACADEMICS AND RESEARCH DIVISION

SECTION & COURSE LISTING BY SECTION 1st SEMESTER AY 2024-2025

SCHOOL OF TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT

	DESCRIPTIVE TITLE	DAYS	FROM	то	ROOM	MAX	STATUS
SECTION:	2BSHM						
HM101L	FUNDAMENTALS IN LODGING OPERATIONS LAB	Н	8:30 AM	10:30 AM	HLAB	25	OPEN
HM102	FUNDAMENTALS IN LODGING OPERATIONS	т	8:30 AM	10:30 AM	HLAB	25	OPEN
SECTION: TH053	2BSHM/2BSTM QUALITY SERVICE MANAGEMENT IN TOURISM AND	MW	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	JM4	40	OPEN
111033	HOSPITALITY	IVIVV	10.30 AIVI	12.00 FW	JIVI	40	OFLIN
TH143	TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY MARKETING	MW	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	JM6	40	OPEN
SECTION: GECELEC2	2BSHM/2BSTM/2BAMKM/2BACOMM THE ENTREPRENEURIAL MIND	тн	2:30 PM	4:00 PM	L105	45	OPEN
SECTION: RZL023	2BSHM/2BSTM/2BSA/2BAMKM BUHAY AT MGA AKDA NI RIZAL	тн	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	L114	45	OPEN
SECTION:	2BSTM						
TMELEC-4	TOUR GUIDING	TH	4:00 PM	5:30 PM	JM4	25	OPEN
SECTION:	2BSHM/2BSTM/2BSE-ENG/2BEED/2BA						
PATHFIT2022	EXERCISE BASED FITNESS ACTIVITIES	F	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	L103	45	OPEN
SECTION:	C2-02-2BSHM/2BSTM/2BSA/2BAMKM						
NSTP2-18	NATIONAL SERVICE TRAINING PROGRAM 2	S	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	L104	45	OPEN
SECTION:	3BSHM						
BMC253	STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT AND TQM IN TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY	TH	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	JM4	25	OPEN
FL063A	JAPANESE LANGUAGE 1	W	1:30 PM	4:30 PM	JM4	20	OPEN
HM-RESA	RESEARCH IN HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT I	F	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	JM4	25	OPEN
HM113	SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT IN HOSPITALITY INDUSTRY	TH	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	JM6	25	OPEN
HMELEC-3	CATERING MANAGEMENT	W	7:30 AM	8:30 AM	HLAB	25	OPEN
HMELEC-3L	CATERING MANAGEMENT LAB	W	8:30 AM	12:30 PM	HLAB	25	OPEN
HMELEC-4	REVENUE MANAGEMENT	TH	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	JM4	25	OPEN
HMELEC-5	GASTRONOMY (FOOD AND CULTURE)	М	1:00 PM	2:00 PM	HLAB	25	OPEN
HMELEC-5L	GASTRONOMY (FOOD AND CULTURE) LAB	М	2:00 PM	6:00 PM	HLAB	25	OPEN
LQEC1113	LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 111	S	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	ONLINE	45	OPEN
		S	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	ONLINE	45	OPEN

SECTION:	3BSHM/4BSTM						
TH093	LEGAL ASPECTS IN TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY	TH	2:30 PM	4:00 PM	JM4	40	OPEN
SECTION:	3BSTM						
FL073	FOREIGN LANGUAGE I	W	1:30 PM	4:30 PM	JM4	25	OPEN
LQEC1143	LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 114	S	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	ONLINE	45	OPEN
TH103	ENTREPRENEURSHIP IN TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY	Н	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	JM6	25	OPEN
TM083F	GLOBAL CULTURE AND TOURISM GEOGRAPHY	MW	7:30 AM	9:00 AM	JM4	25	OPEN
TM183B	TOURISM RESEARCH, METHODS, AND TECHNIQUES	Н	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	HLAB	25	OPEN
TM203	SUSTAINABLE TOURISM	MW	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	JM3	25	OPEN
TMELEC-5	HERITAGE TOURISM	MW	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	JM6	25	OPEN
TMELEC-6	ACCOMODATION OPERATIONS AND MANAGEMENT	F	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	HLAB	25	OPEN
SECTION:	4BSHM						
HM-PRC6-A	PRACTICUM I (600 HOURS)	S	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	JM4	17	OPEN
		S	8:00 AM	12:00 PM	JM4	17	OPEN
SECTION: FL093	4BSTM FOREIGN LANGUAGE III	W	7:30 AM	10:30 AM	JM2	25	OPEN
LQEC1163	LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE 1163	F	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	JM6	30	OPEN
TH073	MULTICULTURAL DIVERSITY IN WORKPLACE FOR THE TOURISM	М	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	JM4	30	OPEN
TM-RP2	RESEARCH PROJECT II	F	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	JM6	30	OPEN
TM171L	INTRODUCTION TO MEETING INCENTIVES, CONFERENCES, AND	W	3:00 PM	5:00 PM	HLAB	30	OPEN